A Unit of IDEX Corporation
Manufacturers of Quality Pumps, Controls and Systems.
2883 Brighton-Henrietta Townline Rd.
Rochester, NY 14623 U.S.A.
ph. 585-292-8000; fax 585-424-5619
27101 Airport Rd.
Punta Gorda, FL 33982 U.S.A.

(1) DM1 through 6 models are covered in a separate publication
(2) Polypropylene KOPkits are identical as only balls and insert o-rings are supplied
9. Model Number Identification
Position Sample Specifies Options
1 – 4 DM Size/Flow DM GLM
5 Y Motor
Frame and
Size
1 TEFC, 115/230V, 60Hz, 1PH, NEMA 143/145TC Frame
3 TEFC 230/460V, 60Hz, 3PH, NEMA 143/145TC Frame
V TEFC 230/460V, 60Hz, 3PH with VFD, NEMA 143/145TC Frame
9 NEMA 143/145TC Special Motor, or Motor with Controller
Y Without Motor. with NEMA 143/145TC Frame Adapter
6 F Wetted
Materials
A 316L SS Liquid End - PTFE Diaphragm and PTFE O-rings –
316SS Ball Valves
F  PVDF/Viton - PVDF Liquid End - PTFE Diaphragm and Viton®
O-rings - Ceramic Ball Valves
7 H Connection H 1.5” FNPT with 1.5” ANSI/DIN flange ring as standard
25
26
10. Troubleshooting
DIFFICULTY PROBABLE CAUSE REMEDY
Pump does not start